

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 6 of 2023

L. Wungnaoshang & 2 Ors.

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

K. Luingam & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

04.07.2023

[1] Heard Mr. P. Ibomcha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants.

[2] The second appeal is filed against the judgment and order dated 23.02.2023 passed by the District Judge, Imphal East in RFA No. 2 of 2020 arising out of O.S. No. 17 of 2009/767 of 2013 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Imphal East.

[3] Issue notice.

[4] Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Hence, no formal notice is required.

[5] Call for the LCR.

[6] List for admission on 21.08.2023.

JUDGE