

Items No. 50

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 6 of 2023

L. Wungnaoshang and 2 Others

...Appellants

- Versus -

K. Luingam and Another

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
03.10.2023**

On the request made by Mr. S. Serto, learned counsel
for the appellants, post the matter on 08.11.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil