

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.6 of 2023

L. Wungnaoshang & 2 Ors.

...Appellants

- Versus-

K. Luingam & Anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

21.05.2024.

[1] Present Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel on behalf of the appellants and Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] As per Registry note dated 20.5.2024, paper book is ready.

[3] List on 21.06.2024.

[4] Parties may collect paper book from the Registry.

JUDGE

John Kom