

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 6 of 2023

L. Wungnaoshang & 2 Ors.

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

K. Luingam & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

24.07.2024

[1] Present Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel for the appellant.

[2] It is submitted that paper books have been collected and matter is ready for hearing.

[3] List this case on 05.09.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring