

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 6 of 2023**

L. Wungnaoshang; & 2 Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

K. Luingam; & Anr.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***14.07.2025***

Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks 2 weeks' time for advancing argument and also for preparing written arguments.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 21.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*